

CONTRACT EXTENSION NO. 3

June 2, 2023

Professional Interpreter Exchange, Inc. 9101 Cherry Land, Suite 104 Laurel, MD 20708 Tel.: 301.725.3402 **Contact: Linda Grimm** Email: linda@pieinc.com

Buyer: Donna Parks/DF Telephone: 301.952.6567 Email: donna.parks@pgcps.org

Technical: Nudrat Bustra Email: Nudrat.bustra@pgcps.org

Subject: IFB: 065-16 Provide Sign Language Interpreting Services

This Contract Amendment (the "Contract Amendment") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George's County and Professional Interpreter Exchange, Inc. to the Agreement dated July 27, 2016 the "Agreement").

- 1. The purpose of the Contract Amendment is to:
 - A. Exercise extension option under the contract term and condition from the signature date **through December 31**, 2023.
- 2. Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract Amendment to the Contract Award.

ACCEPTED BY:			
FOR THE FIRM:		FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:	
Vijay Patel	Jun 12, 2023	Kuth Jh H keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Jun 13, 2023 10:34	Jun 13, 2023
SIGNATURE	DATE	SIGNATURE	DATE
Linda Grimm		Keith Stewart NAME:	
Executive Asst.		Director, Purchasing & Supply Se	rvices
TITLE		TITLE	
Professional Interpreter Exchange		FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY	
FIRM		UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772	
		Ahra July Jun 12, 2023	DF